
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 04/14/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,189,063
2nd Payment 1,248,517

1 03/31/21 Wed $21,647,194 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,596,193 1.471 3.6% 3.6% 3rd Payment 1,310,942
2 04/03/21 Sat $24,642,144 $32,260,974 $32,000,000 $21,800,000 1.468 4.1% 7.6% 4th Payment 1,376,489
3 04/07/21 Wed $21,928,592 $43,208,087 $43,000,000 $29,300,000 1.468 3.7% 11.0% 5th Payment 1,445,314
4 04/10/21 Sat $25,091,756 $55,354,641 $55,000,000 $37,700,000 1.458 4.2% 14.8% 6th Payment 1,517,580

5 04/14/21 Wed $23,090,807 $66,803,427 $67,000,000 $46,000,000 1.458 3.9% 18.1% 7th Payment 1,593,459
6 04/17/21 Sat $25,593,591 $79,493,133 $79,000,000 $54,200,000 1.458 4.3% 21.6% 8th Payment 1,673,132
7 04/21/21 Wed $25,399,888 $92,086,797 $90,000,000 $61,700,000 1.458 4.3% 24.9% 9th Payment 1,756,788
8 04/24/21 Sat $28,152,950 $106,045,473 $106,000,000 $72,700,000 1.458 4.7% 28.4% 10th Payment 1,844,628
9 04/28/21 Wed $27,431,879 $119,024,965 $123,000,000 $84,400,000 1.458 4.6% 31.7% 11th Payment 1,936,859

10 05/01/21 Sat $29,754,853 $132,042,587 $138,000,000 $94,700,000 1.458 5.0% 35.1% 12th Payment 2,033,702
11 05/05/21 Wed $28,094,085 $144,333,629 $155,000,000 $106,300,000 1.458 4.7% 38.2% 13th Payment 2,135,387
12 05/08/21 Sat $30,498,724 $157,676,692 $169,000,000 $115,900,000 1.458 5.1% 41.3% 14th Payment 2,242,156
13 05/12/21 Wed $29,318,987 $170,503,624 $184,000,000 $126,200,000 1.458 4.9% 44.2% 15th Payment 2,354,264
14 05/15/21 Sat $32,956,922 $184,922,137 $200,000,000 $137,200,000 1.458 5.5% 47.2% 16th Payment 2,471,977
15 05/19/21 Wed $30,784,936 $198,390,415 $220,000,000 $150,900,000 1.458 5.1% 49.9% 17th Payment 2,595,576
16 05/22/21 Sat $34,222,467 $213,362,599 $238,000,000 $163,200,000 1.458 5.7% 52.8% 18th Payment 2,725,355
17 05/26/21 Wed $31,708,484 $227,234,926 $252,000,000 $172,800,000 1.458 5.3% 55.3% 19th Payment 2,861,623
18 05/29/21 Sat $36,744,663 $243,310,560 $237,000,000 $162,551,440 1.458 6.1% 58.0% 20th Payment 3,004,704
19 06/02/21 Wed $30,757,230 $256,766,717 $258,000,000 $177,000,000 1.458 5.1% 60.2% 21st Payment 3,154,939
20 06/05/21 Sat $38,118,914 $273,443,580 $277,000,000 $190,000,000 1.458 6.3% 62.7% 22nd Payment 3,312,686
21 06/09/21 Wed $34,169,129 $288,392,429 $296,000,000 $203,000,000 1.458 5.7% 64.8% 23rd Payment 3,478,320
22 06/12/21 Sat $41,637,289 $306,608,566 $321,000,000 $220,200,000 1.458 6.9% 67.2% 24th Payment 3,652,236
23 06/16/21 Wed $39,127,070 $323,726,492 $343,000,000 $235,300,000 1.458 6.5% 69.3% 25th Payment 3,834,848
24 06/19/21 Sat $48,436,659 $344,917,324 $373,000,000 $255,800,000 1.458 8.0% 71.8% 26th Payment 4,026,591
25 06/23/21 Wed $48,321,931 $366,057,964 $394,000,000 $270,200,000 1.458 7.9% 74.0% 27th Payment 4,227,920
26 06/26/21 Sat $59,092,724 $391,910,779 $430,000,000 $294,900,000 1.458 9.6% 76.5% 28th Payment 4,439,316
27 06/30/21 Wed $57,986,318 $391,426,731 $0 1.458 9.4% 76.5% 29th Payment 4,661,282
28 07/03/21 Sat $73,865,905 $423,742,750 $0 1.458 11.9% 79.3% 30th Payment 4,894,346
29 07/07/21 Wed $69,583,581 $421,869,252 $0 1.458 11.2% 79.1%
30 07/10/21 Sat $92,332,381 $462,264,276 $0 1.458 14.6% 82.2% Total 79,000,000
31 07/14/21 Wed $83,500,297 $458,400,277 $0 1.458 13.3% 81.9%
32 07/17/21 Sat $115,415,476 $508,894,057 $0 1.458 17.9% 85.1%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,700,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/14/2021


